

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 569 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

K.M. ABRAHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIBU JOHN  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

As last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm the service upon the unserved respondent, in view of the certificate received from the High Court regarding whereabouts of the respondent on or before 18.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR