

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 569 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

K.M. ABRAHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIBU JOHN
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement has been served upon the appellant on 9.12.2011 through the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Raani, Kerala, who has forwarded proof of service with report of the Station House Officer regarding confirmation of service, by letter dated 24.1.2012.

The fact remains that the respondent could not be served till date. Therefore, in absence of appellant and in absence of service upon the respondent, the matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.37

-2-

However, considering the fact that notice for alternative arrangement does not disclose the date or time for filing appearance before this court, Registry shall convey the petitioner well in advance by registered post letter about the date of listing of the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd