

"ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 569 OF 2007

K.M. ABRAHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIBU JOHN

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution with Office Report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.

In view of the Office Report dated 25.04.2012, let the
appeal be listed after summer vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master